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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MAINE

In re:
MONTREAL MAINE & ATLANTIC Case No. 13-10670
RAILWAY, LTD., Chapter 11

Debtor.

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR SERVICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, in above-captioned bankruptcy proceeding, the

undersigned attorney appears as counsel for Robert J. Keach (the “Trustee”), the chapter 11

trustee in the above-captioned case. Pursuant to the United States Bankruptcy Code (the
“Code”) and Rules 2002 and 9010 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, the Trustee
requests that all notices given or required to be given in this case and all papers served in this
case be given to and served upon:

Michael A. Fagone, Esq.

BERNSTEIN, SHUR, SAWYER & NELSON, P.A.

100 Middle Street

P. O. Box 9729

Portland, ME 04104-5029

mfagone@bernsteinshur.com

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the foregoing request includes not only

notices and papers referred to in the rules specified above, but also includes, without limitation,
orders and notice of any application, motion, petition, pleading, request, complaint or demand,
whether formal or informal, whether written or oral, and whether transmitted or conveyed by
mail, delivery, telephone, telecopier, telegraph, telex or otherwise, which affects the above-

captioned Debtor or the property of the Debtor.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that neither this notice nor any earlier or later
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appearance, pleading, claim or suit shall waive any right (i) to have final orders in non-core
matters entered only after de novo review by a District Judge, (ii) to trial by jury in any
proceeding so triable in this case, controversy, or proceeding related to this case, or (iii) to have
the District Court withdraw the reference in any matter subject to mandatory or discretionary
withdrawal.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this Entry of Appearance and Request for
Service is without prejudice to any objection which may be made to the jurisdiction of the Court
and shall not be deemed or construed to submit the Trustee to the jurisdiction of the Court.

Respectfully submitted,

ROBERT J. KEACH.

CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE OF
MONTREAL MAINE & ATLANTIC
RAILWAY, LTD.

By his attorney:

Dated: September 3, 2013 /sl Michael A. Fagone
Michael A. Fagone, Esq.
BERNSTEIN, SHUR, SAWYER & NELSON, P.A
100 Middle Street, P. O. Box 9729
Portland, Maine 04104-5029
Telephone: (207) 774-1200
Facsimile: (207) 774-1127
E-mail: mfagone@bernsteinshur.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Karla M. Quirk, being over the age of eighteen and an employee of Bernstein, Shur,
Sawyer & Nelson, P.A. of Portland, Maine, hereby certify that on this date, | electronically filed
an Entry of Appearance and Request for Service which was served on the parties listed VIA
CM/ECF.

Dated: September 3, 2013 /s/ Karla M. Quirk
Karla M. Quirk, Paralegal

BERNSTEIN, SHUR, SAWYER & NELSON, P.A
100 Middle Street, P. O. Box 9729

Portland, Maine 04104-5029

(207) 774-1200

SERVICE LIST

VIA ECF

e Fred W. Bopp I, fbopp@perkinsthompson.com,
Iweliver@perkinsthompson.com;malexander@perkinsthompson.com;tmanhart@perkinst
hompson.com;dshigo@perkinsthompson.com

e Roger A. Clement, Jr. rclement@verrilldana.com,
nhull@verrilldana.com;bankr@verrilldana.com

o Randy J. Creswell rcreswell@perkinsthompson.com,
malexander@perkinsthompson.com;tmanhart@perkinsthompson.com;sleyden@perkinst
hompson.com;lweliver@perkinsthompson.com;dshigo@perkinsthompson.com

o Keith J. Cunningham kcunningham@pierceatwood.com,
mpottle@pierceatwood.com;rkelley@pierceatwood.com

o Michael A. Fagone mfagone@bernsteinshur.com,

acummings@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernsteinshur.com;sspizuoco@bernsteinshur.

com;kquirk@bernsteinshur.com;kfox@bernsteinshur.com

Jeremy R. Fischer jfischer@dwmlaw.com, pfolsom@dwmlaw.com

Craig Goldblatt craig.goldblatt@wilmerhale.com

Frank J. Guadagnino fguadagnino@clarkhillthorpreed.com

Michael F. Hahn mhahn@eatonpeabody.com,

clavertu@eatonpeabody.com;dgerry@eatonpeabody.com;dcroizier@eatonpeabody.com;j

miller@eatonpeabody.com

Nathaniel R. Hull nhull@verrilldana.com, bankr@verrilldana.com

David C. Johnson bankruptcy@mcm-law.com, djohnson@mcm-law.com

Jordan M. Kaplan jkaplan@zwerdling.com, mwolly@zwerdling.com

Robert J. Keach rkeach@bernsteinshur.com,

acummings@bernsteinshur.com;jlewis@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernsteinshur.com
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George W. Kurr gwkurr@grossminsky.com, tmseymour@grossminsky.com

Alan R. Lepene Alan.Lepene@ThompsonHine.com, Cathy.Heldt@ ThompsonHine.com
Anthony J. Manhart tmanhart@perkinsthompson.com,
rcreswell@perkinsthompson.com;malexander@perkinsthompson.com;sleyden@perkinst
hompson.com;dshigo@perkinsthompson.com

Benjamin E. Marcus bmarcus@dwmlaw.com,
hwhite@dwmlaw.com;dsoucy@dwmlaw.com

George J. Marcus bankruptcy@mcm-law.com

Patrick C. Maxcy patrick.maxcy@dentons.com

James F. Molleur jim@molleurlaw.com,
cw7431@gmail.com;all@molleurlaw.com;tanya@molleurlaw.com;jen@molleurlaw.com
;barry@molleurlaw.com;kati@molleurlaw.com;martine@molleurlaw.com;julie@molleur
law.com

Ronald Stephen Louis Molteni moltenir@stb.dot.gov

Victoria Morales Victoria.Morales@maine.gov,

rhotaling@clarkhillthorpreed.com, Toni.Kemmerle@maine.gov,ehocky@clarkhill.com,N
athan.Moulton@maine.gov,Robert.Elder@maine.gov

Stephen G. Morrell stephen.g.morrell@usdoj.gov

Office of U.S. Trustee ustpregion01.po.ecf@usdoj.gov

Richard P. Olson rolson@perkinsolson.com,
jmoran@perkinsolson.com;lkubiak@perkinsolson.com

Jeffrey T. Piampiano jpiampiano@dwmlaw.com,
aprince@dwmlaw.com;hwhite@dwmlaw.com

Jennifer H. Pincus Jennifer.H.Pincus@usdoj.gov

William C. Price wprice@clarkhill.com, rhotaling@clarkhillthorpreed.com

Joshua Aaron Randlett jrandlett@rwlb.com, kmorris@rwlb.com

Elizabeth L. Slaby bslaby@clarkhillthorpreed.com

John Thomas Stemplewicz john.stemplewicz@usdoj.gov

Pamela W. Waite pam.waite@maine.gov

Jason C. Webster jwebster@thewebsterlawfirm.com,
dgarcia@thewebsterlawfirm.com;hvicknair@thewebsterlawfirm.com



